
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 25-035-47 

I have rev iewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R 746-1-603 with respect to 

the rev iew and use of confidential info rmation and agree to comply with the terms and conditions 

of sa id ru le in Docket No. 25-035-47. 

Jeffry Pollock 
Name (Type or Print) 

J. Pollock Inc. 
Employer or Firm 

14323 South Outer 40 Dr., Suite 206N 
Town and Country, MO 6301 7 
Business Address 

Utah Large Customer Group 
Party Represented 

October 7, 2025 

Date Signed 



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 

IN DOCKET NO. 25-035-47 

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-l-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions 

of said rule in Docket No. 25-035-47. 

Signature 

Stone Davis 
Name (Type or Print) 

J. Pollock Inc. 
Employer or Firm 

14323 South Outer 40 Dr., Suite 206N 
Town and Country, MO 63017 
Business Address 

Utah Large Customer Group 
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Party Represented 

October 7, 2025 

Date Signed 
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CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 
 

IN DOCKET NO. 25-035-47 

I have reviewed the Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 with respect to 

the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and conditions 

of said rule in Docket No. 25-035-47.

Signature

Shawn McGlothlin
Name (Type or Print)

J. Pollock Inc.
Employer or Firm

14323 South Outer 40 Dr., Suite 206N
Town and Country, MO 63017
Business Address

Utah Large Customer Group
Party Represented

Date Signed
October 7, 2025

Digitally signed by: Shawn 
McGlothlin
DN: CN = Shawn McGlothlin 
email = spm@jpollockinc.com C =
 US O = J.Pollock, INc.
Date: 2025.10.07 11:20:52 -05'00'



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Utah Large Customer Group’s 
First Set of Data Requests to Rocky Mountain Power, was served this 5th day of September, 2025, 
to the following: 
 
Via Email: 
 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
Ajay Kumar (ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com)  
Katherine Smith (Katherine.smith@pacificorp.com) 
Max Backlund (max.backlund@pacificorp.com) 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) (dpudatarequest@utah.gov)  
 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
Lauren R. Barros (LRB@LaurenBarrosLaw.com) 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Logan Mitchell (logan@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Jenn Bodine (jbodine@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Josh Craft (josh@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Jennifer Eden (jennifer@utahcleanenergy.org) 
 
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michelle Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) (ocs@utah.gov) 
*Philip Hayet (phayet@jkenn.com) 
*Leah Wellborn (lwellborn@jkenn.com)  
 
UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 
*Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com)  
*Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
*Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
*Justin Bieber (jbieber@energystrat.com) 
*Keirsten Ignjatovic (keirsten@energystrat.com)  
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UTAH LARGE CUSTOMER GROUP 
*Michelle Brandt King (mbking@hollandhart.com) 
*Nikolas S. Stoffel (nsstoffel@hollandhart.com)  
*Austin W. Jensen (awjensen@hollandhart.com) 
*Adele Lee (aclee@hollandhart.com) 
*Tracy Friel (tlfriel@hollandhart.com)  
 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 
*Sophie Hayes (sohpie.hayes@westernresources.org) 
*Karl Boothman (karl.boothman@westernresources.org) 
*Nancy Kelly (nancy.kelly@westernresources.org) 
*Jessica Loeloff (jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org)  
 
SIERRA CLUB 
*Rose Monahan (rose.monahan@sierraclub.org) 
Thomas Phillips (thomas.phillips@sierraclub.org) 
 
NUCOR STEEL-UTAH 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@smxblaw.com)  
Eric J. Lacey (ejl@smxblaw.com)  
Jeremy R. Cook (jcook@ck.law)  

/s/ Adele Lee  
Adele Lee 

* Denotes those with Confidentiality Agreements on file 
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